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QUEBEC. 

Religions. 

Catholic, Roman 

Church of England ........ 

Presbyterians 

Methodists 

Baptists 

Congregational. . . . , 

Adventists 

Protestants 

Universalists 

Unitarians 

Lutherans 

Jews 

Brethren 

No Religion 

Episcopal, Reformed 

Disciples 

Quakers -...., 

Pagans...... , 

Other Denominations 

Not given 

Persons. 

1871. 

1,019,850 

62,636 

46,165 

34,403 

8,686 

5,252 

3,150 

4,195 

1,937 

1,093 

496 

549 

672 

420 

1881. 

117 

2 

432 

1,461 

1,170,718 

68,797 

50,287 

$,221 

8,853 

5,244 

4,216 

2,432 

2,021 

610 

1,003 

989 

682 

432 

423 

121 

86 

6 

234 

2,608 

Increase or Decrease. 

Numeri
cal. 

150,868 

6,161 

4,122 

4,818 

167 

—8 

1,060 

—1,763 

84 

—483 

507 

440 

10 

12 

423 

121 

—31 

4 

Centesi
mal. 

1,147 

Rate per cent. 

Popu
lation of 

Province. 

14-8 

9*8 

8-9 

14-0 

19-2 

— •15 

33 6 

-42-0 

4 3 

-44*2 

Total 
Popula

tion, 1881. 

102-2 

80'1 

1-5 

2*8 

—26 5 

78-5 

8 6 1 

5-0 

3 7 

2*9 

•6 

•3 

•3 

•1 

1 

40. Eoman Catholics formed 86 per cent, of the inhabitants of this Province 
and 21 per cent, of the population of the Dominion. Of the remainder, the Church 
of England took 5 per cent., Presbyterians 3*7 per cent,, and Baptists 2*9 per cent., 
leaving about 2*50 per cent, to be divided among fifteen others. The Jews had added 
largelj to their number, showing an increase of 440, or over 80 per cent. 
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