QUEBEC.

Religions.	Persons.		Increase or Decrease.		Rate per cent.	
	1871.	1881.	Numeri- cal.	Centesi- mal.	Population of Province.	Total Popula- tion, 1881.
Catholic, Roman	1,019,850	1,170,718	150,868	14.8	86·1	27· 6 6
Church of England	62,636	68,797	6,161	9.8	5.0	1.59
Presbyterians	46,165	50,287	4,122	8.9	3.7	1.16
Methodists	34,403	3 ,221	4,818	14.0	2.9	•90
Baptists	8,686	8,853	167	19.2	•6	•24
Congregational	5,2 52	5,244	8	15	•3	•12
Adventists	3,150	4,210	1,060	33 6	•3	•09
Protestants	4,195	2,432	—1,763	-42.0	.1	•05
Universalists	1,937	2,021	84	4.3	.1	·04
Unitarians	1,093	610		-44.2		•01
Lutherans	496	1,003	507	102.2		.02
Jews	549	98 9	440	80.1	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	.02
Brethren	672	682	10	1.5	••• ••••	•01
No Religion	42 0	432	12	2.8		
Episcopal, Reformed	•••••	423	423	*****	******	
Disciples		121	121		 	
Quakers	117	86	-31	—26·5	·····	
Pagans	2	6	4			
Other Denominations	432	234				
Not given	1 ,4 61	2,6 08	1,147	78.5	•1	.06

^{40.} Roman Catholics formed 86 per cent. of the inhabitants of this Province and 27 per cent. of the population of the Dominion. Of the remainder, the Church of England took 5 per cent., Presbyterians 3.7 per cent., and Baptists 2.9 per cent., leaving about 2.50 per cent. to be divided among fifteen others. The Jews had added largely to their number, showing an increase of 440, or over 80 per cent.